

## City of Pittsburgh

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2021	-1259	Version:	1			
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	2/26/	/2021			In control:	Committee on Public Safety S	ervices
On agenda:	3/2/2	2021			Final action:	3/16/2021	
Enactment date:	3/16/	/2021			Enactment #:	188	
Effective date:	3/18/	/2021					
Title:	Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Allegheny Equine, 5015 Sampson Lane, Murrysville, PA 15668, in an amount not to exceed Six Thousand, One Hundred Twenty-Four Dollars and Ninety-Nine Cents (\$6,124.99), for animal care services provided for the City of Pittsburgh, Bureau of Police Mounted Unit.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	WARRANT						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2021-1259 Cover Ltr Allegheny Equine warrant letter, 2. Summary 2021-1259, 3. 2021-1259 - Allegheny Equine Invoice Summary Jan-01-21 to Jan-31-21						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ac	ion	Result
3/18/2021	1	Mayor			Się	ned by the Mayor	
3/16/2021	1	City Cou	ncil		Pa	ssed Finally	Pass
3/10/2021	1	Standing	Committe	е	Aff	irmatively Recommended	Pass
3/2/2021	1	City Cou	ncil		Re	ad and referred	
Possilution outh	orizin	a the ice	iones of a	Morr	ont in favor of	Allachany Equina 5015 Samp	son Lana

Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Allegheny Equine, 5015 Sampson Lane, Murrysville, PA 15668, in an amount not to exceed Six Thousand, One Hundred Twenty-Four Dollars and Ninety-Nine Cents (\$6,124.99), for animal care services provided for the City of Pittsburgh, Bureau of Police Mounted Unit.

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign a warrant in favor of Allegheny Equine, 5015 Sampson Lane, Murrysville, PA 15668, in an amount not to exceed Six Thousand, One Hundred Twenty-Four Dollars and Ninety-Nine Cents (\$6,124.99), for animal care services provided for the City of Pittsburgh, Bureau of Police Mounted Unit. Funds are chargeable and payable from 11101.230000.53.53533.2021, in the Department of Public safety, Bureau of Police.